



\$~40

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6472/2023, CRL.M.A. 24301/2023

M/S BHOLA JWELLERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Atul Rawat and
Mr. Sancheet Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State.
Mr. Parth N. Mullick, Adv. for R-2 &
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

1. Re-notify on 23.10.2024.
2. In the meantime, let the synopsis filed by the parties be exchanged between them.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

akc