



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6472/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24301/2023**

M/S BHOLA JEWELLERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar and Mr. Atul Singh
Rawat, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.
Mr. Parth Mullick, Advocate for R-2
& R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
20.11.2024

%

At request, list on 9th January, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any