



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6472/2023, CRL.M.A. 24301/2023 & CRL.M.A.
35160/2024

M/S BHOLA JEWELLERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv. (through VC).
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.
Mr. Parth Mullick, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, renotify on 23.04.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 9, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any