



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6472/2023& CRL.M.A. 24301/2023, CRL.M.A.
35160/2024

M/S BHOLA JEWELLERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Atul Singh
Rawat, Mr. Sancheet Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma,
Advocate.
Mr. Parth Mullick, Adv. For R-2 and
3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Pleadings in the present matter are complete.
3. List this matter for hearing on 06.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 23, 2025/kr/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any