



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6472/2023, CRL.M.A. 24301/2023 & CRL.M.A.
35160/2024

M/S BHOLA JEWELLERSPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
06.08.2025

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there has been bereavement in the family and he has to suddenly rush. He, therefore, seeks short accommodation.

List on 18.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025
kd